BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

In the Matter of Petition of Avista
Corporation, d/b/a Avista Utilities, For an DOCKET UE-180167
Order Authorizing the Company to
Revise its Electric Book Depreciation
Rates and Authorizing Deferred
Accounting Treatment for the Difference

. e CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
in Depreciation Expense.

I hereby certify that | have this day served the foregoing Notice of Appearance of Travis Ritchie

on Behalf of Sierra Club in accordance with WAC 480-07-360(7), to the following persons via

email:

Washington Utilities & Transportation Avista Corporation
Commission David J. Meyer

Sally Brown VP and Chief Counsel
WUTC Avista Corporation

PO Box 40128 P.O. Box 3727

Olympia, WA 98504-0128 1411 E. Mission, MSC-27
sally.brown@utc.wa.gov Spokane, WA 99220-3727

david.meyer@avistacorp.com

Patrick D. Ehrbar

Director of Regulatory Affairs
Avista Corporation

P.O. Box 3727

1411 E. Mission, MSC-27
Spokane, WA 99220-3727
patrick.ehrbar@avistacorp.com
AvistaDockets@avistacorp.com



Public Counsel Alliance of Western Energy Consumers

Nina Suetake Tyler Pepple

800 5th Avenue STE 2000 Davison Van Cleve, PC

Seattle, WA 98104-3188 1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450

NinaS@atg.wa.gov Portland, OR 97201
tcp@dvclaw.com

Lisa Gafken jearr@icnu.org

Office of the Attorney General

800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 Patrick Oshie

Seattle, WA 98104-3188 Davison Van Cleve, PC

Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 507 Ballard Rd.

Zillah, WA 98593
pjo@dvclaw.com

Dated at Oakland, CA, this 16" day of April 2018.

/s/ Ana Boyd

Ana Boyd

Legal Assistant

Sierra Club Environmental Law Program
2101 Webster St., Suite 1300

Oakland, CA 94612
ana.boyd@sierraclub.org





